TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sound Enhancement Products, Inc.		11/14/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accu-Bell Sound, Inc.	
Street Address:	Unit 1307, Hanla Sigma Valley 345-90	
Internal Address:	Gasan-Dong, Geumcheon-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1080830	ACCUTRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 882-21630060
Email: belton2@daum.net

Correspondent Name: Hyun Park

Address Line 1: Unit 1307, Hanla Sigma Valley 345-90

Address Line 2: Gasan-Dong, Geumcheon-Gu Address Line 4: Seoul, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900271995

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0559 OP \$40.00 1080830

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hyun Park	
Signature:	/Hyun Park/	
Date:	11/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment Letter Signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0560

Trade Mark Assignment

WHEREAS, Sound Enhancement Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Seller") is the owner of all rights and interest in and to the trademark "Accutronics" (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Accu-Bell, Inc., a Korea corporation ("Purchaser"), desires to acquire the Trademark "Accutronics" from Seller;

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration for the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid, and for the other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Purchaser all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with all common law rights and all good will associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover for past, prudent and future infringements of such trademark, free and clear of all liens, claims and other encumbrances.

Dated this 1st day of April, 2009

Sound Enhancement Products, Inc.

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 11/15/2013